
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 
In the Matter of Questar Gas Company’s Application for Approval of the Wexpro 
II Agreement – Docket No. 12-057-13  
 
I hereby certify that on January 24, 2013 I caused to be served, via email, 
overnight mail or hand delivery, a true and correct copy of the Surrebuttal 
Testimony of Michele Beck on behalf of the Office of Consumer Services in 
Docket No. 12-057-13 to the following: 
 
 
 
Rocky Mountain Power 
David L. Taylor   dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne Hogle   yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 
Utah Association of Energy Users 
Gary A. Dodge   gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin Higgins   khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend   ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
Betsy Wolf    bwolfe@slcap.org 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
Patricia Schmid   pschmid@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller    dennismiller@utah.gov 
Artie Powell     wpowell@utah.gov 
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
Marlin Barrow   mbarrow@utah.gov 
Doug Wheelwright   dwheelwright@utah.gov 
 
Questar Gas Company 
Colleen Larkin Bell   colleen.bell@questar.com 
Jennifer Nelson Clark  jennifer.clark@questar.com  
Barrie McKay   barrie.mckay@questar.com 
James Livesey   james.livesey@questar.com 
Evelyn Zimmerman   evelyn.zimmerman@questar.com 
 
Wyoming Office of Consumer Advocate 
Ivan Williams    ivan.williams@wyo.gov 
Bryce Freeman   Bryce.freeman@wyo.gov 
 
 
 
     ___________________________ 
 
     Dan Gimble, Special Projects Manager 
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